Illusion
Split System
Split System Air Conditioning (Concealed Type)
1-5 Ton - 50 Hz - R 22
Indoor Units
MCD512DB
MCD518DB
MCD524DB

2TTB0524AA MCD530DBP 24.8 750
7
Model Nomenclature
M C D  5 1 2 D B 0 0 B A
1  2 3 4 5 6  7 8 9 10 11 12
Digit No. 1 - Product Type
M = MiniSplit
Digit No. 2
C = Cooling Only
W = Heat Pump
Digit No. 3 - Configuration
D = Concealed
Digit No. 4 - Refrigerant
Connection
5 = Flare
0 = Sweat (Brazed)
Digit No. 5 and No. 6 - Nominal
Capacity Btu/h x 1000
(Note: Exact system capacities/
performance when matched with
selected indoor unit are specified in
Product Catalogs.)
Digit No. 7 - Major Development
Sequence
Digit No. 8 - Electric Power Supply
Characteristics
B = 240V/1ph/50Hz or
220-240V/1ph/50Hz
D = 380-415V/3ph/50Hz
Digit No. 9 - Electric Heat / Plenum
0 = no electric heater / no plenum
5 = High efficiency models
C = 1.0 kW / no plenum
D = 1.5 kW / no plenum
E = 2.0 kW / no plenum
F = 2.5 kW / no plenum
G = 3.0 kW / no plenum
H = 4.0 kW / no plenum
I = 4.5 kW / no plenum
P = no electric heater/with return
plenum
Q = 1.0 kW / with return plenum
R = 1.5 kW / with return plenum
S = 2.0 kW / with return plenum
T = 2.5 kW / with return plenum
U = 3.0 kW / with return plenum
V = 4.0 kW / with return plenum
W = 4.5 kW / with return plenum
X = 5.0 kW / with return plenum
Y = 6.0 kW / with return plenum
Z = 7.0 kW / with return plenum
Digit No. 10 - Thermostat Option
0 = None
Digit No. 11 - Minor Design
Sequence/Series - Design Change
Alphabetic Letter, “A” through “Z”
Digit No. 12 - Service Digit
Outdoor Units  (2TTB0)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
2 T T B 0 5 3 6 A A 0 0 0 A A
Unit Parts
Identifier
Minor Design
Modifications
Secondary
Function
Power Supply
A = 220 / 1 / 50
D = 380-415 / 3 / 50
Major Design Modifications
Nominal Capacity in 000s of BTUs
Split System Connections 1 - 6 Tons
0 = Brazed

1 =  11  3 =  13  6 = 16  8 = 18
8
Model Nomenclature
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
2 T T A 0 5 3 6 A A 0 0 0 A A
Unit Parts
Identifier
Minor Design
Modifications
Secondary
Function
Power Supply
A = 220 / 1 / 50
D = 380-415 / 3 / 50
Major Design Modifications
Nominal Capacity in 000s of BTUs
Split System Connections 1 - 6 Tons
0 = Brazed
5 = Flare
Refrigerant Type
2 = R-22
4 = R-410A
TRANE
Product Type
W= Split Heat Pump
T= Split Cooling
Product Family
Z = LEADERSHIP - 2 STAGE
X = LEADERSHIP
R = REPLACEMENT / RETAIL
B = BASIC
A = LIGHT COMMERCIAL
Family SEER
0 =  10  2 =  12  4 = 14
1 =  11  3 =  13  6 = 16   8 = 18
9
Outdoor Units  (2TTA0)
Model Nomenclature
10
General Data
SLEDOM TINU MCD512DBP 1 MCD518DBP 1 MCD524DBP 1 MCD530DBP 1 MCD536DBP 1
MCD512DBS 2 MCD518DBT 2 MCD524DBU 2 MCD530DBV 2 MCD536DBW 2
POWER CONNECTION V/ph/Hz 220-240/1/50 220-240/1/50 220-240/1/50 220-240/1/50 220-240/1/50
MCA3 A 12.0 15.3 18.8 25.2 28.3
SYSTEM DATA
22-R22-R22-R22-R22-RepyT tnaregirfeR
eralFeralFeralFeralFeralFepyT noitcennoC tnaregirfeR
Suction Line OD in (mm) 1/2 (12.70) 1/2 (12.70) 5/8 (15.88) 5/8 (15.88) 3/4 (19.05)
Liquid line OD in (mm) 1/4 (6.35) 1/4 (6.35) 3/8 (9.53) 3/8 (9.53) 3/8 (9.53)
COIL
Face Area sq ft (m2) 1.67 (0.16) 1.67 (0.16) 1.67 (0.16) 2.00 (0.19) 2.33 (0.22)
Tube Size OD in (mm) 3/8 (9.53) 3/8 (9.53) 3/8 (9.53) 3/8 (9.53) 3/8 (9.53)
.vrG .nnI.vrG .nnI.vrG .nnI.vrG .nnInialPepyT ebuT
33322swoR
tilS detaocerPtilS detaocerPtilS detaocerPtilS detaocerPtilS detaocerPepyT niF
4151510291hcni rep sniF
ebuT yrallipaCebuT yrallipaCebuT yrallipaCebuT yrallipaCebuT yrallipaClortnoC wolF tnaregirfeR
Drain Connection Size in (mm) 1/2 (12.70) 1/2 (12.70) 1/2 (12.70) 1/2 (12.70) 1/2 (12.70)
ELECTRIC HEATER DATA 2
Heater Rating kW 2 2.5 3 4  (2 elements) 4.5  (2 elements)
5.022.816.314.111.9ALR retaeH